SECRET

12 September 1975

SUBJECT : Responses to SSC Request for Additional Information on Project ZRRIFLE

REFERENCE: William G. Miller Letter to Mr. Walt Elder, 3 September 1975

Response:

1. a. The cryptonym/FUIUBE is apparently a garble and/FUIURE is probably meant instead. This is a cryptonym belonging to LA Division assigned to a U.S. citizen formerly of operational interest to us. His true name cannot be divulged because, according to our records, he still resides abroad in the country against which he was targeted as a reporting source. Revelation of his identity and of his past association with us would be dangerous to his security.

- b. The cryptonym KUTUBE referred to FI Staff, now known as the Operations Staff.
- c. The cryptonym DMLIVID was assigned to a Yugoslav Major, Djuroje Djurovic
 - 2. a. LAMRICLE was an action indicator for FI/D.
- b. Monroe B. ROZENEY, Ed JOUVENOY, Wanda CRICKARD and JamesN. RABNEY are all pseudonyms. They were assigned respectively to:

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

3. Mr. Harvey was issued the pseudonym Daniel M. PRESLAND in 1956 and he used this pseudonym until he retired in 1967. This is the only pseudonym he used in connection with the ZRRIFLE Project and Cuban operations. Mr. Harvey was issued the alias William WALKER in May 1962 and he continued to use it while he was Chief of the Cuban operations until he was reassigned in June 1963. There is no indication in the file that Mr. Harvey used this alias in connection with the ZRRIFLE Project. There is no record that Mr. Harvey was ever issued or used a cryptonym.

13-00000 Sommer Cockage (B)

Constant A Mention

Consta (ELIZ. E. McNeil o) 03 WH 53

in a second		
16.90		ME = - 03
		ELIZABETH A-MONEILL
	1960	EOD/AF 368-09
	- 2000 1/2	AF SAB DAXAR
		PERIOD IN QUESTION
	16 MARGO	RESIGNED-AF, GO-091
	ヘンイン	
	The second second	EOD = WH/DEV COMP, 68-109
	State Obertschaften bei der	Pramo Ta 63-10
	.1967	WORKED IN NE, GS-10
	1, 1968	PROMO TO GO-11
	1970	WH- RETIRED 30 SEP 70, GS-11
0.76		
No.		ARNOLD M. SIEVER! 03.
		MANOLD III. OILVER, OS.
		(SEE ATTACHED)
		(OEC ATTRONES)
(A)		
de sale		OLIVER M. SILSBY 03
P. Tally		EUR home-bossed m extendel votation to ITG
	203	

				1 411 1	FJ		
1. FERS. SERIAL	LOW ES	M MANADORAGA Ladinkoar ka	BIOGRAP	HIC PROP	11 E (F " 2 L 1)) SCD: 6 Feb	
024162					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2. NAVE (LASI-		_ **		J. SEX	4. DATE OF BI	. .	TY COMP. DAT
	rnold Melvin	·		M)4 Dec) 1919		
6. MARITAL STAT		NO. YEAR(S)	OF BIRTH	•		HATURALIZATION (ATE(S)
Married	(Exclud. em-	1 1924			NA	SPOUSE	7
9. CAREER	MEMBERSHIP	OTHER STATU	s _.	IO. LAST	MED. RPT. QUAL.		t' fron o/
STAFF STATUS	l/ Jul 1954		· ·	Nov)	961. PCS		to SE
11. CURRENT	NONE SERVICE	GRADE	1	CTIVE DUTY			1
RESERVE	Ψ [x]			WITH CIA	MIL. SER		
12. ASSESSMENT	DATE	13. PROFESSI	ONAL TEST		14. LANGUAGE	APTITUDE TEST DAT	
None		None	٠.	•	None	•	
15. NON-CIA EMP	LOYMENT	*	· .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1942-46	Military Service, 1	US Army. M	IS. T/S	Rt -	Interrogato	r. Translato	70
1946-48	Dept of the Army, 1	EUCOM. G-2	Ops. 6	ermany	- Intelli	conce Officer	•
			. opo, c	·	21100222	Conce office,	•
	•	•					
			•				•
-							•
				• .•	•		
	<u> </u>	 	 	 			·
6 NON-CIÝ EDU		(0)				_	_
1937-41	Tufts College Medfo	ord, Mass -	BA (mag	na cum	laude),Germ	an language &	literature
1941-42	larvard Univ - M	, German	Philolo	gy	•		
	- or		•		•	•	
•		•					•
			•	•	•		
7. FOREIGN	German - R,S,U	Native: W	P High	· firans	/Internr -	Dec 1961	**************************************
LANGUAGE							: ·
ADILITIES Language, Prof	French - R High	يد حرار الوزاد قا	ومالظلت	o incer	Transl - 1	SC 1201	·
iency, Date Tes	•			•	•	•	•
	SORED TRAINING 1953	Audio Su	rveille	voo Bri	` <u> </u>	 	
8. AGENCY SPONS		Nuulo su	IACITIA	HCG DIT	51 ;	•	
1950 USSR	-			•	١.	· .	•
	ography	•					
	et Writing			•	1 1		
-	ations	•	·	<u></u>	· · · · · ·		
9- CIA EMPLOYM	ENT HISTORY SINCE 18 SEP						ile)
FFECTIVE DATE	POSITION TITLE & OCCUPA	TIONAL CODE	GRADE SE	ORGANI	ZATION & ORGAN	. TITLE (If any)	LOCATION
Dec 1948	I.O.		P-4	00/Co	ntact/Source	e Div	Hq
Jul 1949	I.O. (Ops)		P-4	loso/co	OPS/FBS	•	1 10
Dec 1950	11 11		s-11		OS/Act Chie	f. CE Ops	Ankara
Jun 1951	11 11	1	. 12	11 . 1		" "	
Apr 1952	11 10	132	12	OSO/FI	ns	•	Munich !
Aug 1952	11 11	132	13	• 1	R/CSOB/Act (Ch CF Ry	1 2.10
Jun 1953	a n						tr.
	•	132	13		R/MOB/Chief	·	
_		0136.52	14 FI		R/MOB/Chief	-	
Apr 1955	Ops Off(CE)	0136.52	14 DI		R/FI/Chief,		Hq
Oct 1956	_ ·	0136.53	15 DI			f, CE Staff	15-19
	Area Ops Off	0136.01	15 DI	DDP/W	Luxembour	g]Sta/COS	Luxembourg
Jun 1960		0136.01	15 D		[/Div D/Chi	er, ops br	Hiq 15-1
Aug 1962		0136.01	15. D	DDP/E			[[Vienna]
Nov 1964	11 11	0136.01	15 D	- DDP/FI	E/FF/Aust St	a SalzburgBas	eBorcht.esga
Mar 1967	n n	0136.01	15 D	DDP/E	ır/CR/£ûst\$	ta/Ch, AustRea	rBr n n
Jun 1967	n n	0136.01	15 D	DDP /EI	IR/CR/Vienn	Sta/Cn,SalzE	len Salzbur
Sep 1969	17 11 :	0136.01	15 D			S/Ch,SovOpsBr	Bonn
Mar 1971		0136.01	15 D			BONN/O/CH OF	Bonn
1971 TEM		0130.01	יייייי	اعارالالا	A		15-13
						5~3	(つー)グ

•	r	Λ	n	┏.	٠
•	۳	۱.	ĸ	•	ı

NON-STAFF PERSONNEL DATA SHEET

PATE Peb. 1

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. SUBMIT FOR:
 - A. CONTRACT EMPLOYEES (TYPE A. B AND CAREER)
 - B. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS UNDER WRITTEN CONTRACT OR MOC (US CITIZENS OR RESIDENT ALIENS ONLY)
- 2. THIS FORM IS NOT APPLICABLE FOR OPERATIONAL OR FIELD AGENTS
- 3. COPIES OF THE FORM WILL BE RETAINED BY THE ORIGINATING COMPONENT (NUMBER OF COPIES AT ITS DISCRETION) AND BY CSPS/AGENT BRANCH (1 COPY ONLY)

NAME (LAST, FIRST, MI	DDLE)			sex	DATE OF BIR
HERZFANZ, K	urt G.	- 1. L		M	4 Dec
MARITAL STATUS	NO. DEPENDENTS	YEAR(S) OF BIRTH		NATIONALITY	LAST MEDICA
Married	1	1924			
DATE OF LATEST SECU	RITY/OPERATIONAL APP	ROVAL	JOB TITLE		COMPONENT
					EUR
CONTRACT CATEGORY	EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	SALARY	GRADE EQUIVALENT	PROJECT OR
Career Agent	5 Feb 1972	Indefinite	\$33,634	GS-16/5	TOWITT
	BEN	EFITS		YES	NO
SOCIAL SECURITY	•	•	•		
FECA DEATH AND DIS	ABILITY		•	X	
ANNUAL AND SICK LE	AVE			X	
CIVIL SERVICE RETI	REMENT			X	
CIA RETIREMENT OR	COMMERCIAL CIA ANNUI	TY		X	
FEDERAL EMPLOYEES	GROUP LIFE AND HEALT	H INSURANCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X	
CONTRACT LIFE AND	HEALTH INSURANCE				X
MISSING PERSONS BE	NEFITS			X	
OTHER (EXPLAIN)					
		NON-C	A EDUCATION		

1937-41 Tufts College, Medford, Mass - BA(magna cum laude), German 1: and literarure.

1941-42 Harvard Univ - MA, German Philology

DATES	NON-CIA EMPLOYMENT						
FROM :- TO	EMPLOYER	LOCATION	FUNCTION	SAL			
		,					
				•			
	1						
			.				

CIA TRAINING

CIA EMPLOYMENT HISTORY (BEGINNING WITH EOD)

STATE OF THE PARTY	CIA EMPLOYMEN	IT HISTOR	Y (BEGINNING WITH	F	· .	•-
TE TO	FUNCE	CONTR.	LOCATION	PROJECT	SALARY	GRADE EQUIV.
1965	Lateral transfer to Hamburg as DAC to monitor Soviet	·				
30 Jun 1968 26 Jul 1970		CA ''	Hamburg	AECREEN CAREEN	13,815 15,307 20,298	GS-13/
25 Jul 1970 25 Jul 1971 1 May-1 Jul	PSI	# \ \	11	11	22,203	1
4 March 73 14 Oct 73	Officially CIAR System Leg. Pay Increase	11	"(5-26	Support	25,389 26,671	
26 May 74 25 May 75	Promotion OSI	CA CA	Hamburg	Support CAREEN	29,205 31,806	•

CIA TRAINING (CONTINUED)

Orientation; 23-27 Feb 60: Identi-Kit; Photo. 2-4 Mar 60: Sécret Writing

		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
•	OFFI	CTAL ROUTIN	G SLIP	
TO.	NAME AN	D ADDRESS	DATE	INITIALS
1 SA/DDO (John Waller)			19/9	la
Attention: Dick Fuller				
3				1-3-
				
•	Review S	Vin AP		
5	File:	5 5C		
6		-		
	ACTION	DIRECT REPLY	PREPA	RE REPLY
	APPROVAL	DISPATCH		MENDATION
	COMMENT	FILE	RETUR	
	SONGURRENCE			
in !	narks: We have Beadquarters wi	thout success.	There may	lable to us
in i	marks: We have lieadquarters wi onos at records that would req ff talk to Chart uses he made to M/R's after It would be heldline dates for 9 Sept with no dline was COB 9	searched docum thout success. center that c uire several d lie and determ of the alias d each use. pful if Review inquiries. The o deadline and Sept)	ents avai There ma ontain ad ays. Suggi ine if he ocumentat Staff comis was rece at 1530	lable to us y be some ditional ir est Review can rememb ion and if ald provide
in i	marks: We have Beadquarters wi onos at records that would req ff talk to Chart uses he made to M/R's after It would be heldline dates for 9 Sept with modine was COB 9	searched docum thout success. center that cuire several delie and determ of the alias deach use. pful if Review inquiries. The deadline and Sept)	ents avai There mayontain adays. Suggine if he ocumentat Staff conis was recat 1530 to the first terms of th	lable to us y be some ditional ir est Review can rememb ion and if ald provide
in i	marks: We have lieadquarters wi onos at records that would req ff talk to Chart uses he made to M/R's after It would be heldline dates for 9 Sept with modine was COB 9	searched docum thout success. center that cuire several die and determ of the alias deach use. pful if Review inquiries. The deadline and Sept)	ents avai There ma ontain ad ays. Sugg ine if he ocumentat Staff com is was rec at 1530 DDC DSENDER	lable to us y be some ditional ir est Review can rememb ion and if ald provide ceived in we were tol
in i	marks: We have lieadquarters wi onos at records that would req ff talk to Chart uses he made to M/R's after It would be heldline dates for 9 Sept with nodline was COB 9	searched docum thout success. center that cuire several delie and determ of the alias deach use. pful if Review inquiries. The deadline and Sept)	ents avai There ma ontain ad ays. Sugg ine if he ocumentat Staff com is was rec at 1530 DDC DSENDER	lable to us y be some ditional ir est Review can rememb ion and if ald provide
in i	marks: We have lieadquarters wi onos at records that would req ff talk to Chart uses he made to M/R's after It would be heldline dates for 9 Sept with nodline was COB 9	searched docum thout success. center that cuire several delie and determ of the alias deach use. pful if Review inquiries. The deadline and Sept)	ents avai There ma ontain ad ays. Suggi ine if he ocumentat Staff con is was rec at 1530 December No.	lable to us y be some ditional ir est Review can rememb ion and if ald provide ceived in we were tol

OFFICIAL ROLTING SLIP						
YAME AN	MAME AND ADDRESS					
= - DoC	9/4					
	= - 1000					
= - D.v -	9/9	3				
$= \frac{2}{-A} \frac{1}{Co}$ $= \frac{2}{-A} \frac{1}{2A}$	811175	10/				
= = 1/24	. SER 0 10.08	HF 139/9	X			
= c Fulle	, 					
E CENTER OF THE PERSON OF THE	DIRECT REPLY	PREPARE				
	DISPATCH FILE		ENDATION			
J DINEDERENCE	INFORMATION	RETURN	RF			
3-6! Con you provide division documents to support O/S mens to Pavion Stopp re "Charlie Ford?						
	FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER					
			T =			
FROM: NAME.	ADDRESS AND PHONE	NO.	DATE			
	ADDRESS AND PHONE		9/5/7S			
FROM: NAME.	ADDRESS AND PHONE	MO. ×90 PS	9/1/75 SECRET (40)			